
Dept. of Recreation & Public Lands 
PO Box 601, 7 Richmond St., Painesville, OH 44077

For detailed information visit www.painesville.com

april

february
january

march

Chili Cook-Off & Winter Carnival
When:	 Saturday, January 23, 2016
Where	 Veteran’s Park & Senior Center
Time:	 1:00PM-4:00PM

Black History Month  
Where: 	 Various Events held throughout  
	 the Community at Morley Library   
	 & Lake Erie College

Citizens Police Academy
When:	 Saturday, March 12 & 19, 2016
Where:	 TBD
Time:	 9:00AM-3:00PM

Easter Egg Hunt
When:  	 Saturday, March 19, 2016
Where:   	 Veteran’s Park
Time:   	 10:00AM  Hunt - FREE

Earth Day Celebration & Re-Purposed Craft Fair
When:   	 Saturday,  April 23, 2016
Where:   	 Veteran’s Park
Time:   	 1:00PM-4:00PM

Painesville Farmers’ Market 
*NO market July 14th
When:   	 Thursdays (May 19 - October 13)
Where:   	 Veteran’s Park
Time:   	 Noon-4:00PM

Friday Night Car Cruise
When:   	 Fridays (May 13 – September 30)
Where:   	 Veteran’s Park
Time:   	 5:00PM-9:00PM

2016 Community               Special Events
www.painesville.comP440.392.5912

may
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october

december
november

september

august

july

june

may Bathtub Races
When:   	 Friday, May 27, 2016
Where:   	 Main Street Downtown Painesville
Time:   	 5:00PM-9:00PM

Memorial Day Parade & Concert
When: 	 Monday, May 30, 2016
Where: 	 Riverside Cemetery/Veteran’s Park
Time: 	 Parade 10:00AM/ Americana Concert  
	 with Fallen Heroes Ceremony  
	 11:30AM-1:00PM

Jim Venditti Memorial Kids Fishing Derby
When:   	 Saturday, June 4, 2016
Where:   	 Pond (Kiwanis Recreation Park)
Time:   	 9:00AM-12:00PM

Gazebo Concerts
When:   	 Wednesdays  (June 8 thru August 10)
Where:   	 Veteran’s Park *NO CONCERT 7/13*
Time:   	 6:00PM-8:00PM

Sunrise Run: 5 Mile Run/2 Mile Walk
When:   	 Sunday, July 17, 2016
Where:   	 Veteran’s Park
Time:   	 7:30AM

Party in the Park
When:   	 Friday - Sunday, July 15,16 and 17
Where:   	 Veteran’s Park

National Night Out
When:   	 Tuesday, August 2, 2016
Where:   	 Veteran’s Park
Time:   	 6:00PM-9:00PM

Art in the Park
When:   	 Saturday, August 20, 2016
Where:   	 Veteran’s Park
Time:   	 11:00AM-5:00PM

Taste of Painesville
When:   	 Thursday, September 1, 2016
Where:   	 Veteran’s Park on the Square
Time:   	 5:00PM-10:00PM

Family Day at the Park
When:   	 Saturday, September 10, 2016
Where:   	 Kiwanis Recreation Park
Time:   	 1:00PM-4:00PM

Heroes Run to Remember 5K
When:  	 Sunday, September 11, 2016
Where:   	 Veteran’s Park
Time:   	 9:30AM

Fall Fest/Trunk or Treat
When:   	 Saturday, October 22, 2016
Where:   	 Kiwanis Recreation Park
Time:   	 TBA

Holiday Open House
When:   	 Tuesday, November 15, 2016
Time:  	  4:30PM-8:00PM

Spirit of the Season
When:  	 Saturday, December 3, 2016
Where:   	 TBA
Time:   	 12:00PM-4:00PM
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